

P:O - Lettekujan, Golaghat - 785613

FIRST CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION 2023

CRITERION: 5.4.1

THERE IS A REGISTERED ALUMNI ASSOCIATION THAT CONTRIBUTES
SIGNIFICANTLY TO THE DEVELOPMENT OF THE
INSTITUTION THROUGH FINANCIAL AND/OR OTHER SUPPORT
SERVICES

Submitted to



National Assessment and Accreditation Council

Additional Documents

5.4.1: There is a registered Alumni Association that contributes significantly to the development of the institution through financial and/or other support services.

Marangi Mahavidyalaya has its own Alumni Association i.e. 'Alumni Association' Marangi Mahabidyalaya (Degree)' which has been formed 07/09/2019. It is a registered Alumni Association under Societies Registration Act XXI of 1860 and the Registration NO is RS/GOLA/239/G/30 of 2022-23. The main aim of organizing such association is to establish a strong relation between Alumnus and the college authority. Since its inception, the Alumni Association is continuously working for the upliftment of the college by offering financial and other supportive services to the institution continuously. The Alumni Association has provided the helping hand to the college by setting up the college Gate from the collection of fund from Alumnus of the college. Besides these, the Alumnus has also donated bundles of books to the Central Library of the College and taken effective part for development of the college through offering financial and other supportive services.

The Committee members of the Association are:

- 1. Adviser-Mr. Dwipen Borah.
- 2. President: -Mr. Bhubneswar Tanti.
- 3. Executive president: Mr. Paragiyoti Bora.
- 4. Vice-president:- Mr. Ranajit Hazarika.
- 5. Joint Secretaries: Mrs Monikonkona Bodo and Mr. Monuj Bora.
- 6. Treasurer: Sri Rupam Kalita.
- 7. Executive Members: Pranjal Das and Tulasi Gogoi.

The Alumni Association of the college has been engaged in various extension activities which are as follows-

- 1. A plantation of the college campus was organized by the Alumni Association to strengthen the Greenery in the campus.
- 2. Felicitation Programme for the founder principal organized by the Association on 6th April 2021.
- 3. Felicitation programme for the principal Marangi Mahavidalaya(Degree) has been organized on 4th Dec.2021.

- 4. Alumni Association of Marangi Mahavidalaya has organized various prize money competitions such as Jyoti Sangeet competition, Essay writing and Extempore speech Competition among the students.
- 5. Alumni theme song has been composed by Alumni Prasanta Borah 1st Honours Graduate, Deptt of Economics and the song has been recorded at 'Jhankar Studio' Bokakhat on 15th Feb.2022.

Other supportive services by Alumni:

Alumni of Marangi Mahavidalaya(Degree) contributed in the holistic development of the college by extending academic and other services as follows

- 1. Monikonkona Bodo, a Alumnus, at present an Assistant professor, Department of Economics in Marangi Mahavidalaya. She has also the joint secretary of Alumni Association, Marangi Mahavidalaya.
- Robin Hazorika, an alumnus of the Department of Political Science presently working as
 Assistant professor in Kamargaon College. He has invited as guest lecturer to delivered
 his valuable lecturer on Human Right to the department of political science on 28/09
 /2019.
- 3. Swapnali Borah, an alumnus of the Department of Education presently working as Assistant professor in Kaziranga College. She has invited as guest lecturer to deliver her valuable lecturer on the topic of learning on 20/09/2019.
- 4. An Anarul Ahmed, an alumnus of the college now working as 3rd grade office employee (Junior Assistant) and take active part in official work.
- 5. Romen Borah, an alumnus of the college now working as 3rd grade employee in Marangi Mahavidalaya .
- 6. Dudumoni Saikia, an alumnus of the college, now he is working as 4th grade employee and takes active role in various cultural activities outside and inside the college.
- 7. Sujit Borah, an alumnus at present work as a president of Lettekujan Goan panchayat and take important role for all-round development of the college.

8.	Mr. Biraj Borah, an alumnus of the college has participated as the trainer/ Resource person of Add- On course on "Creativity Development through Fine Arts" which is organized by Department of Education, Marangi Mahavidyalaya from 1 st September to 22 nd September, 2022.